
035-400-5345 local 121          bids.noreco1@gmail.com 

 

 
 

 

Tinaogan, Bindoy, Negros Oriental       

 
 

 

 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
Public Bidding No. 2018-008 

Source of Fund: RFSC and General Fund 
 

The Negros Oriental 1 Electric Cooperative, Inc.(NORECO I) through its constituted Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC) hereby invites qualified dealers, contractors and suppliers to participate in the bidding for 
the Supply of 4 x 4 Maintenance Vehicle for  NEGROS ORIENTAL 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 
(NORECO1). 

 

Quantity Item/Description/ Specification 

Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

(ABC) Inclusive of 

VAT (Php) 

Non-refundable 
Bidding Documents 

Fee (Php) 

3 units 

4 x 4 Manual Transmission, 1.9 L CRDI diesel 
engine, Euro 4, Double Cab with Customized 
canopy (stainless steel material ladder rack, 

beacon and spotlight, and hot stick carrier tube) 

4,884,000.00 5,000.00 

 

Note: Detailed specifications shall be indicated in the Bid Documents. 

The schedule of bidding activities is as follows:  

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Publication/Broadcasting/Posting of Invitation to Bid  September 23, 2018 

Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents  September 23, 2018 

Pre-Bid Conference  
October 1, 2018 (Monday), 10:00 A.M. 
NORECO I Board Room, Bindoy, Neg. Or. 

Deadline of Submission and Opening of Bids  
October 12, 2018 (Friday), 10:00 AM 

NORECO I Board Room, Bindoy, Neg. Or. 

Evaluation of Bid October 15, 2018 

Post-Qualification October 22, 2018 

Notice of Award After Board approval 

  

1. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 
“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the NEA Memorandum 2017-019 otherwise known as the 
“Revised Procurement Guidelines and Public Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives IRR-

RA10531 (2017).”  
 

2. The complete set of Eligibility Requirements and Bidding Documents maybe purchased by interested 

bidders upon payment of a non-refundable fee as stated above from the Bids and Awards 
Committee Secretariat. 

 
3. The Pre-Bid Conference shall be open to all interested parties where their presence is 

MANDATORY; however, only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents may participate 

in the discussion of the said conference. 
 

4. Late bids shall not be accepted. Please come on time. 

 
5. NORECO I reserves the right to waive any formality in the responses to the eligibility requirements 

and to this invitation. NORECO I further reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and all 

proposals, to declare a failure of bidding, and to reject all bids prior to contract award, without 
thereby incurring any liability to any bidder or bidders or to any party.  
 

6. Interested bidders may obtain further information from NORECO I and inspect the Bidding 
Documents at NORECO I-BAC Secretariat during office hours from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday to 
Friday. For further information, please refer to BAC Secretary at this telephone numbers 035-400-
5344/5345 local: 103, Mobile: 0917300-8636/0965270-5708 or email at 
bids.noreco1@gmail.com.  

 
 
(SGD) JONAH M. MAXINO        (SGD)  JOSE JUVILEO D. ACABAL, DBA 

  Chairperson, BAC                General Manager   

         


